Pender County
Planning and Community Development

Planning Division
805 S. Walker Street
PO Box 1519
Burgaw, NC 28425

Phone: 910-259-1202
Fax: 910-259-1295
www.pendercountync.gov

Application Information
Hawthorne @ Hampstead Commercial Major Site Development Plan

Case Number: SDP 2025-488

Application Type: Major Site Development Plan
Applicant: Becker Morgan

Owners: SP 101, LLC

Location: The subject property is located on the eastern side of US-17 between Hughes Road
and Boardwalk Way in the Topsail Township.

Property ID #: 3282-74-1725-0000

Description: Becker Morgan is requesting the approval of a Major Site Development Plan for
the development of two commercial buildings with sidewalks and parking areas.

Current Zoning: PD, Planned Development

Application Materials
Application
Site Plan


http://www.pendercountync.gov/

APPLICATION



805 S. Walker Street
PO Box 1519
Burgaw, NC 28425

Pender County

Planning and Community Development

Phone: 910-259-1202
Fax: 910-259-1295
www.pendercountync.gov

Major Site Development Plan Submission

Applications will be considered for the Technical Review Committee hearing and reviewed by Staff only
when deemed complete. The application will be regarded as incomplete until the following items are
received by the Planning and Community Development Staff.
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Signed Application

Payment

Invoice for $250 application fee and initial stormwater review fee of $400 will be
generated upon receipt of application for online payment. Do not include check with
application. Subsequent stormwater reviews will be charged at $200 per review at time
of resubmission.

Paper Plan Sets

Two (2) 24 x 36, Four (4) 11 x 17

Digital Submission

For all documents submitted in paper copy, provide a digital version. These may be
emailed or uploaded to a share folder. Physical media such as CD or USB drives will not

be accepted.

List of Property Owners Within 500’

A numbered list of names and addresses, as obtained from the county tax listings and
tax abstract, including the applicant, the owner, and owners of all properties located
within 500-feet of the perimeter of the project bounds as obtained from the county tax
listings and tax abstract. Instructions to obtain list of addresses available on Pender
County’s website on the Planning and Community Development page.

500’ Buffer Property Envelopes

The applicant shall provide a set of business envelopes addressed to the applicant, the
owner, and each of the owners of all properties located within 500-feet of the
perimeter of the project bounds and accompanied with first class postage adhered. Do
not include return address or company branding on envelopes.

Permits

Include any permits issued on the project including but not limited to: environmental,
traffic, utility, or site specific conditions.

Site Plan Requirements

A prepared site plan in accordance with the Unified Development Ordinance standards
Section 6.3, Pender County Collector Street Plan, Pender County Transportation Plan,
other approved State of Federal Transportation Improvement Plan, or any other
adopted plan in Pender County.

(See Major Site Development Checklist)

| certify that all information presented in this application is accurate to the best of my knowledge.

Signature of Applicant

Printed Name

e MY et Date 05/02/2025

Trevor Smith



http://www.pendercountync.gov/

Major Site Development Plan

l

Submit Completed Application
and Materials

TRC Review

Planning Staff Review
(Comments sent to Applicant per
Section 6.3)

Planning Staff and TRC
comments addressed

Submit Revised Site Plan

Receive Agency Approvals

Zoning Permit Issuance

Apply for Building Permits

l

Finalize Project

l

Final Zoning Compliance




Specific requirements can be found in Section 6.3 of the Pender County Unified Development Ordinance

Major Site Development Plan Specific Requirements

1. Major Site Development Application Submittal
— Site Plan (per Section 6.3)
—Scale
— North Arrow
— All property information (zoning, setbacks, PIN #)
— Adjacent property info (owner, zoning, use, PIN #)
— References to any previously approved plans
— Utility providers
— All existing and proposed structures
— Buffering (Section 8.2.6) & Landscaping (8.3)
— Parking (Section 7.10)
— Lighting
— Cross Access Connections (Section 7.4.4)
— AM/PM Peak Hour Trip Calculations (TIA required with 100 AM/PM trips or
>1,000 trips per day)
— Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan
— Location of all environmental features
— Stormwater management features
— Proposed accesses, easements, streets, and sidewalks
— Permits received
2. TRC Meeting
— Site Plan Review
— Agency comments/requirements
3. Post-TRC Meeting
— Submit site plan with revisions
— Receive agency approvals
— Forward all agency approvals to Planning Staff.
4. Approval of Site Plan
— Al TRC comments and agency requirements addressed
— Zoning approval allows for building permit process to begin
— Apply for building permits
5. Final Zoning
— Site Visit to check the following:
— Landscaping
— Buffering
— Parking



Planning Division
805 S. Walker Street
PO Box 1519
Burgaw, NC 28425

Docusign Envelope ID: EBF2DB58-FA78-4E31-A8F2-DD5311EB8EB7

Pender County
Planning and Community Development

Phone: 910-259-1202
Fax: 910-259-1295
www.pendercountync.gov

MAJOR AND MINOR SITE DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL INFORMATION

Applicant’s Name: Trevor Smith Property Owner’s SP 101, LLC

Name:
Applicant’s 3333 Jaeckle Drive, #120 Property Owner’s | 1131.B Military Cutoff Road
Address: Address:

City, State, & Zip

Wilmington, NC 28403

City, State, & Zip

Wilmington, NC 28405

Phone Number:

910-341-7600

Phone Number:

910-256-2211 x 1125

Email Address:

tsmith@beckermorgan.com

Email Address:

jason@swainassocaites

.com
Legal relationship of applicant to .
landowner: Engineer
SECTION 2: PROJECT INFORMATION
PIN (P Id #): Total property acreage:
(Property 143 | 3589.74-1725-0000 property acreag 3.12 Acres
Zoning: Residential Performance (RP) | Acreage to be disturbed: 3.23 Acres 32 aoes (Fropeny Limis)

Wastewater Provider:
Township:

Water Provider:
Directions to Site:

Pender County Utilities

1. Head north bound on US-17.
2. Turn right onto Boardwalk Way.
3. Turn right on Gem Shore Way.

Public/Private/Both

Pluris Holdings, LLC
Hampstead

R T :
oad Type Private: Boardwalk Way & Gem Shore Way

Sq Ft of Building: 23,225 SF (eLoG 1: 13000 sF; BLDG 2: 10225 s7)| Building Height: 28.0 FT
Setbacks | Front: 25FT | Side: 10FT | Rear: 15FT

NAICS Code/Use: | 722511 (Full-Service Restaurant), 621210 (Dentist), 455219 (General Retailers)
Business Name: TBD

Describe activities
to be

undertaken on
project site:

Construction of two commercial out parcel buildings with sidewalks, parking
areas and associated site infrastructure / utility improvements.

SECTION 5: SIGNATURES

Applicant’s Signature Frevrr FM Gtk Date: 212025
Applicant’s Name Printed Trevor H.M. Smith Date:

Owner’s Signature (=" Date!"/["*/<02>
owner's Name Printed LAEmaécagozmss Jason Swailn Date:
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SITE PLAN



HEADWATERS: HAMPSTEAD OUTPARCELS MORGAN

G R O U P

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS STTE DATA
OWNER / DEVELOPER SP 101, LLC ARCHITECTURE
TAX PARCEL: 3282-74-1725-0000 R e o ENGINEERING

Delaware
ENGINEER / SURVEYOR: BECKER MORGAN GROUP INC. -
3333 JAECKLE DRIVE, SUITE 120 Dover
WILMINGTON, NC 28403 302.734.7950
, 910.341.7600 Newark
SITE ADDRESS: 76 & 38 GEM SHORE WAY 302.369.3700
U N N N PARCEL IDENTIFICATION # (PIN): 3282-74-1725-0000 Maryland
ZONING CLASSIFICATION: EXISTING: RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE (RP) :
PROPOSED: RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE (RP) Salisbury
— — — — — — DEED SUMMARY: 4808/1898 410.546.9100
HEADWATERS OUTPARCELS. PENDER COUNTY, NC PLAT REFERENCE: 00710140 North Carolina
=, PRESENT USE: VACANT LAND Charlotte
VICINITY MAP SCALE: 1" = 1000 PROPOSED USE: RESTAURANTS / RETAIL SALES & SERVICES / OFFICE SPACE 980.270.9100
TOTAL SITE AREA: 3.124 ACRES Raleigh
PROPOSED BUILDING: BUILDING 1: 13,000 S.F. (1-STORY) 919.243.1332
. BUILDING 2: 10,225 S.F. (1-STORY) Wilmington
e e e e e et et e e et s e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e PARKING CALCULATIONS: RESTAURANT (1 SPACE PER 100 S.F.) 910.341 7600
REQUIRED: 10,436 S.F. /100 S.F. = 104.4 = 105 SPACES
@ RETAIL SALES & SERVICE ( 1 SPACE PER 225 S.F.) Www.beckermorgan_com
REQUIRED: 8,513 S.F. / 225 = 37.83 SPACES = 38 SPACES
OFFICE SPACE ( 1 SPACE PER 300 S.F.)
] REQUIRED: 5,699 S.F. / 300 = 18.99 SPACES = 19 SPACES .
=> TOTAL REQUIRED = 162 NC License #: C-4743
RGN P - . PROVIDED = 172 TOTAL (150 OFF-STREET PARKING & 22 ON-STREET PARKING)
S SR FANDIGAP PARKING SPACES: 6 SPAGES PROVIDED
00 02 e e 0 00 2020 %0 %0 020 20 00 %0 %0 % 0 %0 %0 20 202 2026 %0 e 20 % 20 20 2020 % o %0 e e 20 % 2% 3 SURVEY BENCHMARK: NAIL SET
002020202020 202020504 0%6%% % %4 000 %0%6%6 %% % %0 20 20t 5020 %02 20 o de e e tetetetete de dedete b %
R R IRRRIERIIIERIERIARKS RS ELEV: N/A
2523 ORISR L DATUM: NAVD 88
QI RIRRIILIIRIRARARKS R '
QR IR IR IRRIRIRARKS R FEMA FIRMETTE: AREA OF MININMAL FLOOD HAZARD - ZONE X (3720328200K - 1/17/2025)
oo e et Te 0 0 0 20 0 2000 20 2oty he e e tete R tete e teleto e tele tete bete e te e Setetele et oot >
R R R IIIIEK < SITE SIGNAGE: SUBJECT TO ARTICLE 9 OF THE PENDER COUNTY UDO (FUTURE
e te e le el tetetele e lete 0% Pololel0 0000000200 200 %0 2o et o000t 355 3 FS PERMIT SUBMISSION)
S5ESILKILILE PROPOSED BUILDING 1 2585252505050555555 8888885 55 .
e t0t0t0 e tete e e 20 %% % 76 GEM SHORE WAY 00202020 0 b0 020 0% %0 %0 %0 % Se2e % 3L GEM SHORE WAY P : 2 T8
B R e S XSS EIRRAIHIRRKRIR SR OIS SR N > 2] SITE LIGHTING: SUBJECT TO ARTICLE 7.11 OF THE PENDER COUNTY UDO
L3RRS RIS SIREIIRREZELS 2R SRR - .
G R R RIRIRLINRKS R XKL Ska SETBACKS: RESIDENTIAL PERFORMANCE (RP)
R IR &5 5 Is FRONT:  25FT.
OO e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e g g g e e e e e e e de e te e tetete e e e e ot 258585 o \
00 e e e e e e e e e 00 20 20 20 0 0 0 00 20 202 2020 20 00 20 %020 %0%0%0 0020 %0%6 %% %0 %0 %6 5% XS SIDE: 10 FT.
SRR IIIIIRIILHILRIRLRIIRHIIIRHLIISLRS 25858 SEN REAR: 15 ET
- ; u 'E- LANDSCAPE AND BUFFER ALONG STREET BOUNDARIES: BUFFER A
a <>t 5 REQUIREMENT: ALONG NON-STREET BOUNDARIES: BUFFER B
€z 8 BUILDING HEIGHT: PERMITTED: 35' MAX
<o u PROPOSED: 35' MAX
[N
- w o BUILDING TYPE: COMMERICAL
' 5 SOURCE OF WATER: PENDER COUNTY
- SOURCE OF SEWER: PLURIS
— , ' a SOURCE OF GAS: PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS
/ SOURCE OF ELECTRIC: DUKE ENERGY
‘ t | ! ESTIMATED TRIP GENERATION: RESTAURANT - ITE CODE 932
\ | AM PEAK: TOTAL TRIPS: 162 (92 ENTRY - 70 EXIT)
~ PM PEAK: TOTAL TRIPS: 194 (99 ENTRY - 95 EXIT)
24 HOUR VOLUMES: 1,269 (635 ENTRY - 634 EXIT)
I~ ' DENTIST - ITE CODE 720

\ AM PEAK : TOTAL TRIPS: 16 (9 ENTRY - 7 EXIT)
PM PEAK : TOTAL TRIPS: 20 (8 ENTRY - 12 EXIT)
. 24 HOUR VOLUMES : 151 (76 ENTRY - 75 EXIT)
RETAIL - ITE CODES 822

AM PEAK: TOTAL TRIPS: 54 (27 ENTRY - 27 EXIT)
' PM PEAK: TOTAL TRIPS: 95 (51 ENTRY - 44 EXIT)
24 HOUR VOLUMES: 531 (266 ENTRY -265 EXIT)

| GEM SHORE WAY

50" WIDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY
[

SPEED LIMIT - 25 MPH

v 4 GENERAL NOTES:

1. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY DATA SHOWN HEREON WAS PREPARED BY BATEMAN CIVIL SURVEY COMPANY IN PROJECT TITLE
MARCH 2025. VERTICAL DATUM IS BASED ON NAVDS88.

2. THIS PROJECT IS A PART OF THE HEADWATERS HAMPSTEAD MASTER PLAN (MPD 2021-30) APPROVED IN
2021. CONDTIONS OF MASTER PLAN APPROVAL HAVE BEEN ADDED TO THIS SHEET:

|
2.1.  THE APPLICANT SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT LOW IMPACT DEVELOPMENT DESIGN CERTIFICATIONS H EA DWAT E Rs u
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7.14 OF THE PENDER COUNTY UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE
PRIOR TO RECEIVING ZONING APPROVAL FOR ANY PHASE OF THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. HAM PST EAD
\ 2.2, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7.9 OF THE PENDER COUNTY UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, THE
— APPLICANT SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT STORMWATER CERTIFICATIONS WITH UPDATES TO
REFERENCE THE PROPOSED 100-YEAR PRE-POST RETENTION STANDARD. O U T P A Rc E Ls
2.3, THE APPLICANT SHALL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT AN UPDATED SIGNIFICANT TREE SURVEY AND
MITIGATION PLAN PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ZONING APPROVAL FOR ANY PORTION OF THE SITE.
24.  THE APPLICANT SHALL BE REQUIRED TO DEMONSTRATE SPECIES AND LOCATION OF NATIVE
VEGETATION ON ALL SUBMITTED SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS OR PRELIMINARY PLATS.
2.5.  PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR ANY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING, ALL
) ROADWAYS SHALL BE INSTALLED AND CERTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS FOR SUCH

EXISTING BUILDING
FFE: 34.10'

(.,

EXISTING BUILDING
FFE: 33.50'

FOUND WITHIN THE PENDER COUNTY UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE

2.6. THE NON-RESIDENTIAL OUTPARCELS SHALL INCLUDE PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES THAT PROVIDE
EFFECTIVE PEDESTRIAN LINKAGES TO THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT OF THIS PROJECT AND THE
SURROUNDING COMMUNITY AS A WHOLE.

2.7.  PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED ALONG THE PORTIONS OF HUGHES ROAD AND
DEERFIELD DRIVE THAT BORDER THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT.

2.8. A PEDESTRIAN EASEMENT SHALL BE REQUIRED ALONG US HWY 17 IN ADVANCE OF THE U-5732
HAMPSTEAD MEDIAN PROJECT, WHICH WILL INCLUDE SIDEWALKS ALONG BOTH SIDES OF US HWY 17 HAMPSTEAD
AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION. ALL SIDEWALKS AND MULTI-USE PATHS WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT
SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY THE DEVELOPMENT, UNLESS THEY ARE PROPOSED WITHIN A CURRENT OR PENDER COUNTY, NC
FUTURE NCDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY. A TRI-PARTY AGREEMENT SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR SUCH FACILITIES
WITHIN NCDOT RIGHTS-OF-WAY. SHEET TITLE

2.9. PARCELS 1-3 SHALL ONLY BE ACCESSED INTERNALLY TO THE DEVELOPMENT; NO DIRECT ACCESS TO
THESE PARCELS FROM US HWY 17 SHALL BE PERMITTED.

2.10. 10. ATYPE C-3 BUFFER SHALL BE LOCATED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE PROPOSED PUMP COVE R S H E ET

N\

/OPAL PATH WAY _f

SPEED LIMIT - 25 MPH

STATION.
DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVAL STAMP 3. THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN WERE TAKEN FROM THE BEST AVAILABLE RECORDS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONTACT NORTH CAROLINA 811 (1-800-632-4949) TO VERIFY THEIR EXACT LOCATION PRIOR TO THE
START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED TO ANY UTILITIES SHALL BE REPAIRED
IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTORS EXPENSE. IF THE CONTRACTOR RELIES ON THE UTILITY LOCATIONS
SHOWN HEREON, HE DOES SO AT HIS OWN RISK AND WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION DUE TO TIME DELAYS FROM SAID RELIANCE.
4. THIS AREA OF DEVELOPMENT IS NOT IMPACTED BY THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAN AS SHOWN ON FIRM
#3720328200K, EFFECTIVE 01/17/2025.
5. SIGNANGE TO BE PROVIDED UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT CONSISTENT WITH ARTICLE 9 OF THE PENDER
COUNTY UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE (UDO).
SHEET INDEX 6. LANDSCAPE & BUFFER REQUIREMENTS TO MEET THE PENDER COUNTY UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT
ORDINANCE (UDO) ARTICLE 8 REQUIREMENTS. SEE LANDSCAPE PLAN SHEET L-001 FOR DETAILS.
CONSTRUCTION PLANS 7. WETLANDS ARE NOT ANTICIPATED TO BE PRESENT IN THE IMPROVED AREA.
8. ALL ROADS, PARKING AND OTHER PAVED AREAS WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED AND ARE
COVER SHEFT PENDER COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE DATE 9 ESENHTCE/TRDCEBI\TA? Egggll_%g?\gmomaw THE BURIAL OF CONSTRUCTION DEMOLITION DEBRIS 0 20 40 80
C-001 COVER SHEET & OVERALL LAYOUT SITE PLAN VALID FOR TWO (2) YEARS AFTER APPROVAL DATE " INCLUDING TREES AND STUMPS ON CONSTRUCTION SITES. ANY SOLID WASTE FOUND DURING
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DEMOLITION PLANS EXCAVATION MUST BE REMOVED AND PROPERLY DISCARDED.
C-101 BOUNDARY & EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN 10. ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING DEMARCATION, STALLS, AND BUILDING ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL COMPLY
SITE PLANS OWNERS CERTIFICATION WITH THE "AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT" OF 1990. SCALE: 1" =40
=== 11. THIS DRAWING DOES NOT INCLUDE NECESSARY COMPONENT FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. ALL
WE, SP 101, LLC, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT WE ARE THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED AND SHOWN ON
C-201  SITE PLAN  SP 104, LLG, N © O © SC SHOWN © CONSTRUCTION MUST BE DONE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE "OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ACT" OF
THIS PLAN, THAT THE PLAN WAS MADE AT OUR DIRECTION, AND THAT WE ACKNOWLEDGE THE SAME TO BE ISSUE BLOCK
UTILITY PLANS OUR ACT AND DESIRE THE PLAN TO BE DEVELOPED AS SHOWN IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS 1970 AND ALL RULES AND REGULATIONS THERETO APPURTENANT.
LEGEND C-301 UTILITIES PLAN AND REGULATIONS 12. BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR CAN BEGIN CONSTRUCTION THEY MUST OBTAIN THE PROPER PERMITS AND/OR
' APPROVALS FROM PENDER COUNTY, PLURIS, NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
ITEM EXISTING PROPOSED ITEM EXISTING PROPOSED GRADING PLANS QUALITY (NCDEQ), NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (NCDOT) AND APPROPRIATE
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER LINE (S) — B EX.10'S > 10" S C-401  GRADING PLAN STATE AGENCIES.
SIZE & FLOW DIRECTION ' cn R SIGNATURE DATE 13. ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE ACCORDING TO PENDER COUNTY, STATE OF
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, SLAB / PAVING RS N IO O CONSTRUCTION DETAILS NORTH CAROLINA AND ANY OTHER APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES.
IMPERVIOUS SURFAGED ROAD, DRIVE ST & oW DiRe ok WAIN (FM) | ——-EX. 10"F.M. == 12" F.M e C-901 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION 14. CONTRACTOR TO TAKE CARE DURING FINAL GRADING TO ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM
OR PARKING LOT PN C-902 CONSTRUCTION DETAILS BUILDINGS AND TO RECEIVING STRUCTURES.
f\\ 1/ dB\)
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (S.S.M.H.) \(®) S 15. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ANY RELOCATIONS, REALIGNMENTS,
INDIVIDUAL TREE OR BUSH EVEAOREEN  DECESUS N/A - LANDSCAPE PLANS I, J. MICHAEL RIEMANN, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM A REGISTERED ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF NORTH DISCONNECTIONS, OR CONNECTION OF EXISTING UTILITIES WITH APPLICABLE AUTHORITIES.
WIRE FENCE X——x—x N — SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT (C.0.) 1O 1O L-101 LANDSCAPE PLAN CAROLINA, THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN PREPARED UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND TO 16. CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF SITE TO INCLUDE REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB, GUTTER, ASPHALT, AND ANY
CHAINLINK FENCE ° ° ° ° ° WATER MAIN & SIZE EX. 10" W ——2" || c— c— MY BEST KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF REPRESENTS GOOD ENGINEERING PRACTICES AS REQUIRED BY THE OTHER STRUCTURES NECESSARY FOR SITE CONSTRICTION.
STOCKADE FENCE FIRE HYDRANT (F.H) EIFH pYq F.H EROSION. SEDIMENT CONTROL & STORMWATER PLANS APPLICABLE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA. 17. CONTRACTOR AND BUILDER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATIONS OF ALL
o = o 2 BUILDINGS WITH THE OWNER. AGENCY SUBMISSION
1. |5/2/2025
, g | WATERVALVE W.v.) ORMETER WM. | —O— -0 IR EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLANS 18. ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING DEMARCATION, STALLS, AND BUILDING ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL COMPLY
ST IR (CONGRETE, WOOD, O RIIILRS WM. WV B WM. WV. WITH "AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT" & THE NORTH CAROLINA BUILDING CODE/ANSI A117.1 AND MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
,ETC. % | STORM DRAINMANHOLE (8.D.MH) — —#6\\\ -I-I-Z@“ C-500 EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL COVER SHEET APPLICABLE LOCAL LAWS. LAYER STATE. C-001
DRAINAGE DITCH OR SWALE —_——————— | — > ——— — A\ =7 C-501 PRE-CONSTRUCTION EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 19. ALL CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND MATERIALS SHALL BE ACCORDING TO PENDER COUNTY STANDARDS. PROJECT NO.: 2023315.00
STORM DRAIN LINE (CMP, RCP, HDPE) | I N O C-501EC PRE-CONSTRUCTION EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL DRAINAGE PLAN 20. MINIMUM SEPARATION OF UTILTIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED AS FOLLOWS: -~ .
WETLAND BOUNDARY LINE ——————— N/A
— CATCH BASIN (G — — C-502 POST-CONSTRUCTION EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN 20.1. HORIZONTAL SEPARATION OF TEN (10) FEET BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER AND WATER MAINS AND DATE: 04-18-2025
cMToUR- | T BT = — o 2 = C-502EC POST-CONSTRUCTION EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL DRAINAGE PLAN 20.2 gg\?v?é f/limEsRéHALL HAVE A MINIMUM VERTICAL SEPARATION OF TWENTY-FOUR (24) INCHES SCALE: 1" =40’
ELEVATION SPOT SHOT 43.55 25.50 T.C. UTILITY POLE W/ OVERHEAD SERVICE C-503 EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS o ) (24) . -
S & — BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER AND STORM DRAIN.
2500 B.C. (TELEPHONE (O.T.), ELECTRIC (O.E.) C-504 EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL DETAILS : :
BENCH MARK 228 52 20.3. WHERE SEWER MAINS CROSS BENEATH WATER MAINS WITH A VERTICAL SEPARATION OF EIGHTENN DRAWN BY: J.P.G.|PROJ. MGR.:T.H.M.S
PROPERTY OR RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE N/A UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC (U.E.) UE. U.E. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLANS (18) INCHES OR LESS, OR WHERE WATER MAINS CROSS UNDER SEWER MAINS, THE ENTIRE LEG OF ppr—
UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE (UT) e T e —— SWM.PRE PRE-DEVELOPED STORMWATER DRAINAGE AREA PLAN THE SEWER MAIN SHALL BE DIP, AND THE VOID SPACE BETWEEN THE PIPE CROSSING SHALL BE
CENTERLINE - - BACKFILLED WITH SUITABLE FILL THAT MEETS OR EXCEEDS NCDOT SPEFICATIONS. THE WATER MAIN
LIGHT POLE I:I * + UNDERGROUND GAS MAIN (G) —_— —EX. 2" G/ —— — — )" e— c—— SWM-POST POST-DEVELOPED STORMWATER DRAINAGE AREA PLAN SHALL BE CENTERED AT THE POINT OF CROSSING, WHICH SHALL BE AT AN APPORXIMATE 90-DEGREE C _0 0 1
J. MICHAEL RIEMANN P.E. NO. 13772 DATE ANGLE.
COPYRIGHT 2023

F:\AutoCADCivil\Projects\2023\2023315\DWG\202331500-SITE-C3D21-NC.dwg, May 02, 2025 - 4:53pm
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1. 5/2/2025 AGENCY SUBMISSION
MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
LAYER STATE: C-101
PROJECT NO.: 2023315.00
DATE: 12-10-2024
SCALE: 1" =30'
DEMOLITION CONSTRUCTION NOTES DRAWN BY: J.P.G.|PROJ. MGR.:T.H.M.S
R-1 REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. SEE C-201 FOR PROPOSED SIDEWALK LOCATIONS. : — : —
R-2 REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. SEE C-201 FOR PROPOSED CURB TIE INS. SHEET
NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO TAKE CAUTION IN REMOVAL OF EXISTING FEATURES PROPOSED BY THIS PLAN WHEN EXISTING C -1 0 1
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UTILTIES ARE UNDERNEATH THE CONSTRUCTION AREAS.
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SCALE: 1" = 30'

ISSUE BLOCK

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
G-1 PROPOSED 6" TALL INTEGRAL CURB & GUTTER. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET C-901.
G-2 PROPOSED 4" THICK CONCRETE SIDEWALK. (WIDTH VARIES, SEE THIS SHEET.) SEE DETAIL ON SHEET C-901.
G-3 PROPOSED MEDIUM DUTY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET C-901.
G-4 PROPOSED LIGHT DUTY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET C-901.
G-5 PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE RAMP WITH DETECTABLE WARNING PADS. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET C-901.
G-6 PROPOSED BUILDING. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. STRIPING & SIGNAGE CONSTRUCTION NOTES S SENGY SUBTISSION
G-7 PROPOSED TIE INTO EXISTING CURB AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. T-1 PROPOSED PAINTED PARKING SPACE STRIPING - 4" WIDE SOLID WHITE LINE (TYP.) 1 |5/2025
G-8 PROPOSED DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE. SEE SHEET C-901 FOR DETAIL. T-2 PROPOSED PAINTED HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL. SEE ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL DETAIL ON SHEET C-901. MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
G-9 PROPOSED CURB TAPER AT LOCATIONS SHOWN AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET C-901. T-3 PROPOSED PAINTED STRAIGHT LINE AND 45° CROSS-HATCH STRIPING - 4" ON CENTER SPACING WIDE SOLID WHITE LINE (TYP.) SEE LAVER STATE. G201
G-10 PROPOSED MASONRY SCREENING WALL. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. ACCESSIBLE PARKING PLAN DETAIL ON SHEET C-901. PROJECT NO.: 2023315.00
G-11 PROPOSED REINFORCED CONCRETE RETAINING WALL. SEE SHEET C-901 FOR WALL DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS, SEE T-4 PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN (TYP.) SEE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN DETAIL ON SHEET C-901. (5 TRADITIONAL ADA
SHEET C-401 FOR HEIGHTS AND GRADING. CONTRACTOR TO REFERENCE STRUCTURAL WALL DETAILS FOR PROPOSED SPACES, 1 VAN SPACE). (e ( PAVEMENT SECTIONS LEGEND DATE: 12-10-2024
UTILITY CROSSINGS ALONG WALL ALIGNMENT. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THROUGH WALL FITTINGS OR GO BENEATH WALL T-5 PROPOSED WHITE THERMO STOP BAR - 16" WIDE. - "
FOUNDATION AS CALLED OUT ON STRUCTURAL DETAILS. T-6 PROPOSED "STOP" SIGN. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL PER PENDER COUNTY AND NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION. SEE PROPOSED FULL DEPTH "HEAVY" DUTY PAVEMENT SCALE: 1"=30
G-12 PROPOSED CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARDS AT LOCATIONS SHOWN (TYP.) SEE SHEET C-901 FOR DETAILS (TOTAL #2#7#7#7). DETAIL ON SHEET C.901. D D T array - DRAWN BY: J.P.G.]PROJ. MGR-T.HM.S
G-13 PROPOSED CONCRETE PADS IN DUMPSTER AREA & ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER PAD AREAS. T-7 PROPOSED PAINTED THERMO PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK. CROSSWALK TO BE INSTALLED PER PENDER COUNTY STANDARDS AND ( i ) ©r : B
G-14 PROPOSED PLANTING BED. SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR DETAIL. SPECIFICATIONS. SHEET
G-15 PROPOSED OUTDOOR SEATING AREA. FINAL LAYOUT TO BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER. T-8 PROPOSED THERMO DIRECTIONAL WHITE ARROW IN ACCORDANCE WITH PENDER COUNTY AND NCDOT STANDARD AND PROPOSED FULL DEPTH "LIGHT" DUTY PAVEMENT
G-16 PROPOSED ORNAMENTAL FENCING AT LOCATIONS SHOW ON THIS PLAN. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH OWNER ON SPECIFICATIONS. SEE SHEET C-901 FOR DETAIL. (SEE SHEET C-905 FOR PAVEMENT SECTION) C _2 0 1
DESIGN. T-9 PROPOSED DELIVERY TRUCK ACCESS SIGNAGE AT LOCATIONS SHOWN.
COPYRIGHT 2023
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INV. IN: 29.24" ‘ N ! TN NN N Y T e N 1 ] / : } I
UT-1PROPOSED TELEPHONE CONDUIT CONNECTION LOCATION. CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT PROSPOED LINE TO EXISTING a \\ EX. C.B.. 209 ' W, NB 3 M U
TELEPHONE BOX AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. 7 GRATE: 33.04' EX. C.B.. 208 'z n EX.SAN.MH.: A5\ EX.6"S.D.C.O.: : VS 3 H—— Jhor l
UT-2PROPOSED UNDERGROUND TELEPHONE CONDUIT AT THE LOCATION SHOWN HEREON TO CONNECTION POINT AT BUILDING 2 INV-IN: 20,78, GRATE: 3241 UE-1-17 \ RIM EL: 3313 RIM.: 36.23' X 0B 2071/ EX. cB.: 207 ; \ Bile
AS SHOWN. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT AND UTILITY PROVIDER FOR INSTALLATION AND % INV. OUT: 29.45' INV. IN: 28.73 : INV. IN: 24.45' INV.: 28.73 GRATE. 3802 "GRATE: 35.08 | A1 Y L A s
SPECIFICATIONS OF TELEPHONE SERVICE LINE AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF s EX 6" S.D.C.O.- EX. C.B.: 1341 N 2888 ; e N | ! 1\ e il U
18" SEPARATION BETWEEN TELEPHONE SERVICE LINE (AND CONDUIT) AND ALL OTHER UTILITY LINES. T GRATE: 33.23 e ; EX.C.B.. 2081 INV. OUT: 58 16" | ; ~ hE Pl
INV.- 28.00" INV. OUT: 29.25' ' GRATE: 32.57" ! L /]! ! : l
NOTE: ALL PROPOSED UNDERGROUND TELECOMMUNICATION LINES AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHOWN FOR \ EX. SAN. MH.: A7 EX. C.B.. 2081 H i N T 287 E)EA%E?: 203, i M. i P
REFERENCE ONLY. FINAL ALIGNMENT TO BE DETERMINED BY TELECOMMUNICATIONS PROVIDER. \ RIM EL.: 32.86' EXISTING BUILDING ~ GRATE: 32.90 , ! N 26,08 ! | ! ' l
INV. OUT: 26.31' - FFE: 34.10' NV D299 o , INV. IN: 28.03" 1 : H
EX CB.- 133 EX.C.B. 134 N -OUT: 29. ! EXISTING BUILDING INV. OUT: 28.00° N . m .' .
ELECTRIC CONSTRUCTION NOTES . ; . GRATE: 32.99' 4 f * FFE: 33.50' i 1 IS ! U
GRATE' 32'.12 INV. IN: 29.22' Y 1 | i \\ © L | ! |

E-1 PROPOSED TRANSFORMER. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH DUKE ENERGY FOR EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION EX.C.B.. 132 NV D288 e INV. IN: 29.03' | 4f-. Y| il | L
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. GRATE. 31.67 INV. OUT: 28.84 EX G 2091 | it g i o

E-2 PROPOSED TRANSFORMER PAD AT LOCATION SHOWN. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH DUKE ENERGY FOR NV N 2839 \’0\\40 CRATE- 3258 ! i P 0 15 30 60
INSTALLATION STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS. INV. IN: 2763 “66\)\9’6\ INV. OUT: 29,08 | | s ol L

E-3 PROPOSED ELECTRIC PULL BOX. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH DUKE ENERGY FOR SPACING AND QUANTITY. FINAL INV. OUT: 27.94' eﬁgﬁ\?\a%- A | | TN 1 Ll o
LOCATIONS TO BE SET BY DUKE ENERGY AS NEEDED. € ! : Y !

E-4 PROPOSED UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE LINE (PRIMARY) FROM EXISTING POWER POLE TO PROPOSED L | | N SCALE: 1" = 30"
TRANSFORMER. ALIGNMENT SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH DUKE ENERGY ON FINAL ' ; ~ \ -1 —— e e ————
LOCATION, POWER DEMANDS, AND CONDUIT COUNTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT, MEP, AND DUKE D " N AN | | . o~ @ A :

ENERGY FOR INSTALLATION AND SPECIFICATIONS OF ELECTRIC SERVICE LINE AND EQUIPMENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL ~ —— ===V e £ AN i | 1SSUE BLOGK
MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 18" VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN ELECTRIC SERVICE LINE (CONDUIT) AND ALL OTHER UTILITY - ' T ——— \ ) ! '
LINES. DOMESTIC WATER SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION NOTES ‘ ’ " \
E-5 PROPOSED UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC SERVICE LINE (SECONDARY) FROM PROPOSED TRANSFORMER TO ELECTRICAL SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION NOTES ' .
TROUGH ON MASONRY SCREENING WALL. ALIGNMENT SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE W-1  ADD 2" WATER METER TO EXISTING WATER METER BOX SETUP AT THE LOCATION SHOWN. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A S-1  CONNECT PROPOSED 6" PVC 1120, SCHEDULE 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TO EXISTING CLEANOUT AT THE INVERTS
WITH DUKE ENERGY ON FINAL LOCATION, POWER DEMANDS, AND CONDUIT COUNTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WATERTIGHT SEAL AND INSTALL PER PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH AND LOCATIONS SHOWN. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE A WATERTIGHT SEAL AND INSTALL PER PLURIS STANDARDS AND
WITH ARCHITECT, MEP, AND DUKE POWER FOR INSTALLATION AND SPECIFICATIONS OF ELECTRIC SERVICE LINE AND PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO OBTAIN METER AND CONFIRM INSTALLATION METHODS AND SPECS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATIONS AND INVERTS OF EXISTING CLEANOUTS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
EQUIPMENT. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN ELECTRIC SERVICE LINE (AND PROCEDURES. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DEPTH AND LOCATION OF EXISTING WATER LINE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF PLAN AND FIELD DATA DIFFER. CONTRACTOR TO BRING EXISTING
CONDUIT) AND ALL OTHER UTILITY LINES. NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY ISSUES. CELANOUT TO PROPOSED GRADE USING EXTENSIONS AS NECESARY PER PLURIS STANDADARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.
E-6 PROPOSED ELECTRICAL TROUGH. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT ON MASONRY SCREENING WALL DETAILS W-2  CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL 11.25°, 22.5°, OR 45° FITTINGS AT WATER SERVICE BENDS PER PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES SEE DETAIL, SHEET C-903.
AND MEP FOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS AND EQUIPMENT. STANDARDS. S-2  INSTALL 6" PVC 1120, SCHEDULE 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL. SEE PIPE SCHEDULES THIS SHEET FOR SIZE, MATERIAL, STORM SEWER CONSTRUCTION NOTES
E-7 CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE 18" MINIMUM SEPARATION BETWEEN UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL AND ALL OTHER UTILITIES. W-3  DEPRESS PROPOSED WATER SERVICE LINE USING FUSED HDPE 45° VERTICAL BENDS IN ORDER TO MAINTAIN 18" INVERT, AND SLOPE INFORMATION. SEE PSD NO.17 & 17A DETAIL ON SHEET C-903. (MIN. SLOPE 1.00%, MIN. COVER: 36")
VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN SANITARY SEWER, STORM DRAIN, AND OTHER UTILITIES AT ALL CROSSINGS, IN S-3  INSTALL 4" PVC 1120, SCHEDULE 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL. SEE SEWER PIPE SCHEDULES THIS SHEET FOR SIZE, D-1 PROPOSED STORM DRAIN CATCH BASIN AT INVERTS AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN (TYP.). SEE CATCH BASIN SCHEDULE,
NOTE: ALL PROPOSED UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL LINES AND EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ACCORDANCE WITH PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION IF MATERIAL, INVERT, AND SLOPE INFORMATION. SEE PSD NO.17 & 17A DETAIL ON SHEET C-903. (MIN. SLOPE 1.00%, MIN. SHEET C-302. SEE STORM SYSTEM SCHEDULE THIS SHEET FOR SIZE, MATERIAL, INVERT, SLOPE, AND TYPE
ONLY. FINAL ALIGNMENT TO BE BETERMINED BY DUKE ENERGY. WATER LINE DEPRESSION IS NEEDED AT POTENTIAL CONFLICT POINTS AND NOTIFY ENGINEER. SEE DETAIL, SHEET C-902. COVER: 36") INFORMATION AGENGY SUBMISSION
W-4  INSTALL 2" POLYETHLENE, SDR 9 DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FROM EXISTING METER BOX TO PROPOSED S-4  INSTALL SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT. CLEANOUTS TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL MAJOR BENDS AND PLACED EVERY 75' FOR ' 1. |5/2/2025
D-2 PROPOSED STORM DRAIN PIPE AT INVERTS AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN (TYP.). SEE STORM DRAIN PIPE SCHEDULE,
GAS CONSTRUCTION NOTES BUILDING. SEE MEP & ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR UTILITY CONNECTION INFORMATION. SEE DETAIL, SHEET C-902. 4" SERVICE LINES AND PLACED EVERY 100' FOR 6" SERVICE LINES PER PLURIS STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. SEE (TYP.) VARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
(MINIMUM PIPE COVER: 3 FT.) DETAIL ON SHEET C-903. C-302. TAYER STATE G301
U-1 PROPOSED GAS MAIN TAPPING LOCATION. FINAL LOCATION TO BE SET BY PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS. CONTRACTOR W-5 PROPOSED 2" POLYETHYLENE IRRIGATION WATER SERVICE LINE STUB PER PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES STANDARDS AND S-5 CONTRACTOR TO ENCASE SEWER MAIN IN A WATERTIGHT CARRIER PIPE AT STORM DRAIN CROSSING LOCATIONS SHOWN D-3 PROPOSED H.D.P.E. ROOF DRAIN MAINS (DUAL WALL / N-12 OR EQUAL) MINIMUM SLOPE @ MIN 1%. MINIMUM DEPTH PROJECT NO.: 2023315.00
TO VERIFY DEPTH AND LOCATION OF EXISTING GAS MAIN PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND COORDINATE WITH SPECIFICATIONS. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE FINAL LOCATION/ ALIGNMENT PER PENDER COUNTY UTILITES PER PCU STANDARDS. ENCASEMENT TO EXTEND MINIMUM 10 FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF CROSSING. OF 1'. ALL BENDS SHALL BE AT 45°. .- -
PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS FOR APPROPRIATE TAPPING METHODS AND PROCEDURES. STANDARDS & SPECIFICATIONS. S-6  INSTALL 1,500 GALLON CAPACITY PRECAST CONCRETE GREASE TRAP AT LOCATION SHOWN PER PENDER COUNTY WATER D-4 PROPOSED 8"H.D.P.E. ROOF DRAIN LATERALS AND CONNECT TO DOWNSPOUTS USING A DISSIMILAR DATE: 12-10-2024
U-2 INSTALL GAS SERVICE LINE. FINAL MATERIAL, ALIGNMENT, DEPTH, AND SIZE TO BE SET BY PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS. W-6 CONTRACTOR TO BRING EXISTING WATER METER, VALVE, AND FIRE HYDRANTS TO PROPOSED GRADE USING AND SEWER ORDINANCE, ARTICLE XIII SPECIFICATIONS. SEE DETAIL, SHEET C-903. MATERIALS ADAPTOR (ADS OR EQUAL). CONNECT TO ROOF DRAIN MAIN UTILIZING A WYE FITTING CONNECTION. :
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL GAS MAIN PER PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES AND PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS STANDARDS. EXTENSIONS & RISERS AS NECESSARY PER PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES STANDARDS AND SPECS. S-7 INSTALL TWO WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT PER PLURIS STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. SEE DETAIL, SHEET SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL DOWNSPOUT SIZE AND INVERT EXITING THE BUILDING. SCALE: 1" =30
U-3  PROVIDE APPROPRIATE VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN PROPOSED GAS LINE AND OTHER EXISTING & PROPOSED W-7  CONTRACTOR TO RELOCATE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO LOCATION SHOWN PER PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES STANDARDS C-903. D-5 CONTRACTOR TO CONNECT STORM DRAIN PIPE INTO EXISTING CATCH BASINS AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. SEE THIS : _
AND SPECS. SEE FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY DETAIL SHEET C-902. S-8  PROPOSED 45° DOUBLE WYE SWEEP FITTING PER PLURIS STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. SEE DETAIL, SHEET C-903. SHEET FOR INVERTS. DRAWN BY: J.P.G.|PROJ. MGR.:T.H.M.S
UTILITIES PER PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES AND PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS STANDARDS. W-8 CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND EXISTING 6" FIRE WATER LINE TO RELOCATED FIRE HYDRANT. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY
U-4 PROPOSED GAS GANG METER SETUP AT BUILDING. SEE MEP PLANS FOR DETAILS. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE S-9 CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CAPPING OF EXISTING SANITARY LATERALS NOT USED FOR PROJECT BUT ACCESSIBLE FOR D-6 PROPOSED STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT. CLEANOUTS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL MAJOR BENDS AND AT A MINIMUM OF SHEET
EXISTING WATER LINE DEPTH, SIZE, AND LOCATION AND TO NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO
WITH PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON METER SETUP AND INSTALLATION. CONSTRUCTION FUTURE USE AND TO BRING EXISTING CLEANOUTS TO PROPOSED GRADE USING EXTENSIONS AS NECESSARY PER PLURIS EVERY 100 FT.
. : " " STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. D-7 PROPOSED RIP RAP PROTECTION AT LOCATIONS SHOWN, SEE SHEET C-503 FOR DETAILS
u-5 ZIE%T\IOMSEENE?I' ?DAR?OLIIRN‘II'EOBCI?(')\III\?gTEEURC _IP_:EI;MONT NATURAL GAS STANDARDS. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINAL w-9 gxl:gsgl_s EDP%N E/;:}(éléF;(éyEPRREV\QETI\éTRES AII\IN I-(I)O;i(s))((: AT_E:: ;ET,Q%RNCT%LIJ:;L él;’_:_LITIES STANDARDS. R.P.Z. SIZE TO MATCH NOTE SANITARY SEWER AND STORM DRAIN CROSSING: MAINTAIN A MINIMUM 18" VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN THESE , : -
: : : : UTILITES, OTHERWISE SEWER SHALL BE ENCASED IN CONCRETE. COPYRIGHT 2023
F:\AutoCADCivil\Projects\2023\2023315\DWG\202331500-SITE-C3D21-NC.dwg, May 02, 2025 - 4:55pm
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1 |5/2/2025|AGENCY SUBMISSION
MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
LAYER STATE: C-401
PROJECT NO.: 2023315.00
DATE: 12-10-2024
SCALE: 1" =30’
GRADING NOTES: DRAWN BY: J.P.G.|PROJ. MGR.:T.H.M.S
1. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM ALL BUILDING STRUCTURES AND ENSURE PROPOSED PAVEMENT SHEET
DRAINS TO APPROPRIATE STORM DRAINAGE MEASURE.
2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING SPOT ELEVATIONS PROVIDE ON THIS PLAN PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SHOULD < :_40 1
DISCREPANCIES ARISE, CONTRACTOR TO IMMEDIATELY CONTACT ENGINEER.
COPYRIGHT 2023
F:\AutoCADCivil\Projects\202312023315\DWG\202331500-SITE-C3D21-NC.dwg, May 02, 2025 - 4:55pm
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| AN Y,
s|=
4 180" 4" g%’ ARCHITECTURE
Z| X
g - - — s(2 ENGINEERING
‘ - ; e 8 ‘ 5|s 2" DIA GALVANIZED Delaware
‘ SRS : : . HN _—  PIPEWITH CAP. -
X . : : ' PAINT FINISH. Dover
L. X : 302.734.7950
?“ X : T e WIDTH VARIES - SEE SITE PLAN 56055
© 6 TREATEDPINE =7 .%o o 0 6" PIPE BOLLARDS R RS LLOPPLILLN Al - - -
="+ < PRIVACY FENCE . :i. i (TYP.) . * !¢ TREATEDPINE™ ~ = ¥, CLASS "B" CONCRETE CONCRETE WALK OR Maryland
4TOTAL " "PRIVACY FENCE ~—. " "] 3000 PSI CONC. Y & FINISHED GRADE Salisbury
g L O e RIS AT 30 DAYS \
L RN ; . 410.546.9100
: .- R AR : : North Carolina
- . . 4"X4" TREATED ™, "o lnf ) Yy ] — PIPESLEEVE
s <. WOOD POSTS ——=".) " . _ ] ; Charlotte
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- R NI W Y — e e e L L e e 2 'l AROUND PIPE SLEEVE Raleigh
Lo et echpe e mT e e GRADED AGGREGATE ; 919.243.1332
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el LT N e ' ] 2 1. MARK IN 4' SQUARES, USE PREMOLDED EXPANSION — 910.341.7600
' ’ e e S R T e e T T e T JOINTS AT INTERVALS NOT GREATER THAN 16' PROVIDE ONE SIGN
S by T e e I T T ey 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED Y U PER ACCESSIBLE STALL www.beckermorgan.com
T T e T T T WP, B AS PER SPECIFICATIONS.
AT N RN A I T e CONCRETE SIDEWALK DETAIL ) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN & POLE .
TR R ; 12 2" HIGH LETTERING ] NC License #: C-4743
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. \__ sy Ry H SEE DETAIL, THIS SHEET <
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NOTES:
1.6" MIN. NOTES : T o ,
2 4" MAX. —_ 1. THE BOTTOM EDGE OF SIGN SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 5.0' AND A MAXIMUM
- - PER CURRENT ADAAG: OF 7.0' ABOVE FINISHED GRADE. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ONE SIGN v
. . 2. THE SIGN BE INACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS 1. ACCESSIBLE SPACES SHALL BE 8-0" WIDE (MIN.),
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. ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________& ______________________________________________________________________________|
,_2" *‘ L } 4. LIGHT REFLECTANCE VALUE CONTRAST MUST BE AT LEAST 70%.
- O @ 0.9" MIN. 5. THE COLOR OF DETECTABLE WARNINGS TO BE USED FOR NO SCALE BMG NO.: SW-4C-2 NO SCALE BMG NO.: SW-4B1 PROJECT TITLE
1.4" MAX. BASE SIDEWALK MATERIAL IS AS FOLLOWS:
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HEADWATERS:
HAMPSTEAD
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DETECTABLE WARNINGS - TRUNCATED DOME RED. ORANGE (BRICK) RED OR BLACK

2'-0" WHITE STRIPE

W AD‘ ’<7 2'-0" (24") SPACING

12:1 (MAX.)
5' LANDING
50:1 (MAX.)

GRASS 5' LANDING
50:1 (MAX.)

REGRADE ‘\i//
5' LANDING \ /////
50:1 (MAX.) 5 .
\ ol
Y HAMPSTEAD
:\IOTEI:?OVIDE PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (90 MIL) ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL PENDER COUNTY, NC
- COLOR: WHITE SYMBOL ON BLUE BACKGROUND. SIZE: 48" X 48". STRIPING OF CROSSWALK SHALL BE THERMO SHEET TITLE

TAPER CURB
DETECTABLE WARNING 4:1 (typ.)

TRUNCATED DOMES

DETECTABLE WARNING
TRUNCATED DOMES

7/ ACCESSIBLE THERMO SYMBOL PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK DETAIL CONSTRUCTION
/ NO SCALE BMG NO.: SW-4E-2 NO SCALE BMG NO. : TS-03 DETAI LS

DETECTABLE WARNING
TRUNCATED DOMES

TAPER CURB
4:1 (typ.)

CONCRETE
CURB & GUTTER

NOTES :

1. SURFACE TEXTURE OF RAMPS SHALL
BE COARSE BROOMING OR NON-SKID

TYPE SURFACE.
2. VERIFY WIDTH OF RAMP ON SITE PLAN CONCRETE
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. CURB & GUTTER

THICKNESS OF 0.1092"

SQUARE POST SHALL NOT BE
ACCESSIBLE RAMP DETAIL 3 SQUARE POST SHALL NOT BE

NO SCALE BMG NO.: SW-04A1

—

6" DIA. STEEL PIPE BOLLARD
SET 3' BELOW GRADE AND
EXTENDED 4' ABOVE GRADE.

__2' FROM BACK OF CURB_

"~ IF NO CURB, 3' FROM
EDGE OF PAVEMENT

2" SQUARE POST\

=0 0000000000

Q0000000000000 000000000000 o

Z
o
[7p]
S
1.5" S9.58 ASPHALT FILL SOLID WITH CONCRETE. 2|3
3" $9.58 ASPHALT (TWO EQUAL LIFTS) 2.5" 1-19.0C ASPHALT PAINT SAFETY YELLOW 5 Zl5
= EFl@ ISSUE BLOCK
6" G.A.B.C. 8" G.AB.C. FULL DEPTH SAWCUT @ |2 —
\ \ . 2.0 $9.5C SURFACE COURSE. SEE PAVEMENT 3o ,
ROTOMIL TO 2.0" BELOW e
W SN X FINISH GRADE AND REPLACE SECTION DETAIL g 3 g g
WITH TYPE C WARM MIX z|x 2-1/2" SQUARE 9l =
\ \ JOINT TO BE SEALED WITH 1.0’ 1.0’ SIGN TO BE INSTALLED (59 TUBING of 1
e \ PR R R \ HOT CRACK SEALER - - - Y ON BREAK AWAY POST Q N\ 2l +
e e e L L L e L L L L L T = T T R B B B s B s B e B e M /T3 i
== = = === =" T T—T T T T T T — T T — T T —TTT—TT1 A \1 \ \ I Il T T T e Ll te
| =A== T 18" DIA CONCRETE  J[I=[= === e e e e e s e == [ 2 —HI=IIe _
e e e A === === / e cone LT e e e ENGASEMENT =] X ssvvies = === = =TT s T
T T T 1T TH ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘— EXISTING PAVEMENT SECTION AROUND POST = ) I e e e = = == == NI NG SUBTISSION
3‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘: ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘3 T A i e e A 2-1/4" SQUARE '3 1. |5/2/2025
e 4 N I e N N N e N M | = =] =] | =] | =] | =] ,7 / TUBING g
Z-TOP 12" OF SUBGRADE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO e — = — ROADSIDE SIGN - BUSINESS OR RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT \ : MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
0,
ASSETNED 51T WD PROCTOR e, ST 15 e ST O OB o R S ol T e oo o LN 8 AL PR SN “— |[FRosEerno: 20zt
LIGHT DUTY HEAVY DUTY ’ AGGREGATE SUBBASE ° © SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST "DEMUTCD" (DELAWARE MANUAL BREAKAWAY POST DETAIL DATE: 12-11-2024
ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES) MANUAL (LATEST EDITION). SCALE: AS SHOWN

PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL PAVEMENT SECTION DETAIL PAVEMENT TIE-IN SECTION PIPE BOLLARD DETAIL STOP SIGN AND BREAKAWAY POST DETAIL DRAWNBY: JP.G.|PROJ. NGR THMS.

SHEET

C-901

COPYRIGHT 2023

NO SCALE BMG NO. : SW-2A NO SCALE BMG NO. : SW-2A NO SCALE BMG NO.: SW-2DA NO SCALE BMG NO. - SW-9A NO SCALE EVG NO_ - TS.00R

F:\AutoCADCivil\Projects\2023\2023315\DWG\202331500-SITE-C3D21-NC.dwg, May 02, 2025 - 3:10pm



BECKER

~ MORGAN

PCU STANDARD NOTES G R O U P

1. APRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING IS REQUIRED BEFORE BEGINNING WORK. ARCHITECTURE
NTY UTILITIE
. , LINE/ROW FROM ANY OBJECT. Delaware

THE UTILITY CONTRACTOR’S SUPERINTENDENT, THE SUPPLIER, AND THE Dover
302.734.7950
CONSULTING ENGINEER. FIRE HYDRANT, PUMPER NOZZLE TO Newark
WATER LINE BE POINTED TOWARDS FIRE TRUCK ACCESS. 302.369.3700
2. ALL MATERIALS USED SHALL CONFORM TO PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES EX. ¢ OF EX. RIGHT= — EX. TOP OF Maryland
REQUIREMENTS. NON-CONFORMING MATERIAL WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED EX. TOP OF DITCH OF —WAY DITCH BANK TRAFFIC FLANGE Salisbury
DITCH BANK (TYP.) S ASTED 2" — 6” ABOVE GRADE 410.546.9100
FOR FINAL CERTIFICATION. (TYP) Y. EDGE OF 2 X 2 X6 North Carolina
PAVEMENT7 HYDRANT CONCRETE COLLAR FAVEMENT Charlotte
3. ALL PIPE SHALL BE C900 CR18 PVC, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED (SEE PCU L ANE N A yd . SN NN VS AN AN VL AN AN A2 280202100
STANDARD DETAIL). PCU MUST APPROVE THE USE OF DIP IN THE FIELD CRADE SIDE—~—__ I A D A — g et A 919.243.1332
SLOPES AT 3:1 | | | | 2 M}WW%/Vﬁ‘ g 0}//\:0\:” % S VALVE BOX Wilmington
BEFORE INSTALLATION. PIPE SHOULD NEVER BE UNDER THE ROADWAY, , 2 O A s & : 010341 9600
[~ o R R R I T oS i COMPACTED BACKFILL
PARKING LOT, OR SIDEWALKS. PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES DOES NOT ALLOW EX. EDGE OF | T | M S o : 5 . o THRCST
’ PAVEMENT | RCP STORM PIPE WATERLINE ; o~ (TAMPED IN 6" LIFTS) BLOCK www.beckermorgan.com
SIZE-ON-SIZE TAPS. N P ! MATCH INVERT TO EX. R s o g 20 T
1T T o H DITCH CENTERLINE 6” RJ C900 DR 18 PVC (UNO) ' NC License #: C-4743
4. PCU STANDARD WATERLINE PIPE RESTRAINING METHOD IS MEGA LUGS. AT crom ot BoP T o SECTION AN L AR
A MINIMUM ALL FITTINGS, VALVES, ETC. MUST BE RESTRAINED (SEE PCU NOTES) z s &A1 NN ONR ORI PONT S 9N AN PN
STANDARD DETAIL). o B A e i
© NOTES: CONC. SETTING SLAB STONi-: MI.N -
‘ , 15" SQ. x 4" THICK : .
5. PCU MUST INSPECT CASING INSTALLATIONS PRIOR TO BACKFILL. PCU MUST R 1 1 IR ! Tt ASCESS CULVERT SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 8 2000 .5, CONCRETE Mega-Lug Restraint
WITNESS PRESSURE TESTS, AND WITHDRAWAL OF BACTERIOLOGICAL / \ N 2. DIAMETER OF FH_ACCES CULVERT SHALL BE B -
>> PRESSU 315, | | DETERMINED BY THE LARGER OF THE DRAINAGE [ERUSTIBLOCE UNDISTURBED EARTH.
SMAPLES. CONTACT PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES INSPECTOR TO SCHEDULE. T N A PIPES IMMEDIATELY UPSTREAM OR DOWNSTREAM OF
| | | | THE HYDRANT LOCATION. MINIMUM PIPE DIAMETER
| | T R SHALL BE 15”". ‘
6. CLOSE-OUT DOCUMENTS WHICH MUST BE RECEIVED PRIOR TO PCU | L | LR
SIGNING THE NCDEQ PWSS APPLICANT CERTIFICATION INCLUDE: | | BLAN | | ; ;:EE mggﬁmg _\pIcI)LLBEBELOIléﬂegLEE g«lcmungE'mCAL POSITION.
BACTERIOLOGICAL TESTS, PRESSURE TESTS, DEED OF DEDICATION, 3. INSTALL WITH BURY LINE FLUSH TO FINAL GRADE.
4. HYDRANTS TO BE EJ5CD250 OR CLOW MEDALLION WITH STAINLESS STEEL STEMS.
AFFIDAVIT/RELEASE OF LIENS, WARRANTY, AND RECORDS DRAWINGS (PDF CIRE HYDRANT ACCESS DETAIL 5. HYDRANTS SHALL BENOSTALGIC STYLE DRY BARREL.
& GIO REFERENCED CAD) 6. HYDRANTS 7O BE RED WITH SILVER CAPS AND BONNET.

NOT TO SCALE

) PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES FIRE HYDRANT ACCESS FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY DETAIL |

7. AN 18-MONTH WARRANTY PERIOD APPLIES TO ALL WATERLINE 605 EAST FREMONT STREET STANDARD DETAILL — ‘

CONSTRUCTION. THIS WARRANTY PERIOD DOES NOT BEGIN UNTIL FINAL BURGAW, NC 28425 VERSION #1 - SEPTEMBER 2015 ’

APPROVAL OF THE SYSTEM HAS BEEN RECEIVED FROM NCDEQ PWSS. PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY J
605 EAST FREMONT STREET STANDARD DETAIL

BURGAW, NC 28425 VERSION #2 - APRIL 2016

STANDARD NOTES
PCU WATER SYSTEMS
VERSION #4 — OCTOBER 2023

PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES
605 E FREMONT STREET
PO BOX 995. BURGAW. NC 28425

PROJECT TITLE

WATER SERVICE
NEPTUNE 2" TRU-FLO COMPOUND METER
BY OTHERS WATERLINE PRO-READ/PIT ADAPTER H EA DWAT E RS =
- CONTRACTOR [~
S FLANGED BY-PASS
< ANGLE 1 %" OD COPPER TUBE HAM PST EAD
= CHECK VALVE S INCH T P R E L
MOUNT FLUSH 19 NEPTUNE STRAINER A
WITH FINCI-;SRiEDg 7 g PIT PADS ANGLE BALL VALVE o U c s
o
A 4 FIF 1 RRRRLDD
NN 7 PVIRANAN "X 48" X 24" DEEP
LKL / 12" / ?I(I)DR MI;'STER BOX
EXISTING GROUND [t 7/
TG R T R TG TG XRE WAQ0-3048-24WPR
h A \ A h h h / L y TEE TYP. FOR STORM
g - %/_ e ST GRegE / DRAIN PIPE CROSSING
2 n A5\ W T < < <
L_WATER /SEWER (DIP OR €900 PVC) m 8 /\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
&9 BALL VALVE SOLDER TO REQUIRED HEIGHT 7 ;
é Z / oy 2" SERVICE LINE WATE\I{’C LINE //<<//\<//\\\/// \///(\///\\// \// \/// % HAMPSTEAD
< 7\ ~
-~ CLASS 200 CTS CONCRETE N 7 o PENDER COUNTY, NC
@ 3 — [ : AL POLYETHYLENE /
E z i % rves— R P BLOCKING RJ PVC WATER LINE SHEET TITLE
52 #57 STONE
%Lﬁ 2% \ 2-INCH CTS SS INSERT F/PE d 4 CONSTRUCTION
é 2-INCH COUPLING DETAI LS
PVC CAP —
SEWER CROSSING ABOVE WATER LINE SEWER CROSSING BELOW WATER LINE ELBOW INLET
[ STUB SECTION, METER YOKE COMPLETE
NOTE:  use Sraness SEEL TH00D RO, HEGA_LL6, OF APPROVED EGUAL FOR ST FESTEANT | SEWER OFFSETS ABOVE 36" THREAD X PLAIN END COUPLING WITH FITTINGS 45" BEND .
S 7T T SCHEDULE 80 " AND BYPASS 45" BEND
PVC PIPE (2") 1%" OD
DITCH /iNDP/OR STORM DRAIN CROSSING COPPER TUBE
OFFSETS BETWEEN WATER/SEWER
PRESSURE é@,ﬁf&lg,}?w DRAIN 2_|NCH METER DETAIL Mega—Lug Restralnt
- USE D.I.P FITTINGS
-
‘@:MEM:E/ MOUNT FLUSH VALVE BOX
WITH FINISHED CONCRETE STEEL CASING TO EXTEND 10’ FROM
IR (e Y . wooe L : CTIONS.
%g i 1. ﬁgE_TTRR/ﬁTF?g fr:ié,\cl_lc_)&é(:E METER BOXIN 2" SERVICE LINE ég':s?:mppm 1. SPACERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN THE CASING CASING TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS
e ol - CLASS 200 CTS PIPE AND CASING ENDS SHALL BE SEALED PER OF CASING FOR BORE AND JACK
T AAAAA AR = 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL CENTER METER YOKE IN TiT i >
Q% §$§§§$§$§$§§§’ = E ('J_‘) n METER BOX AS REQUIRED TO PROPERLY FIT POLYETHYLENE PCU STANDARD BORE ENCASEMENT". INSTALLATIONS.
| i e LG VETER. DIP SHALL NOT BE USED WITHOUT PRIOR
NERNNININ Z 0 3. BOX TO BE ADJUSTED VERTICALLY TO ACCEPT <+— APPROVAL OF PCU IN THE FIELD.
3 E % z COUNTY'S S(:TANDARD SERVICE (l\)Al(z:Tcl)zR AOND 3. CARRIER PIPE TO BE C900 DR 18 PVC. ISSUE BLOCK
; STRAINER. (NEPTUNE 2" TRU-FLO COMPOUND
sEZ METER PRO-READ/PIT ADAPTER) 2-INCH WATER MAIN
OLg 4. TAPS ON WATER MAINS LARGER THAN 16" SHALL THREAD X THREAD RESILIENT WEDGE
o @ <23 BE MADE WITH DUAL WIDE BAND, STAINLESS SQUARE NUT GATE VALVE
AN Qwn STEEL TAPPING SADDLES (ROMAC 202S). "
s < 3 i 5. ANY TAP LARGER THAN 2-INCHES SHALL BE BLOCK SUPPORT PIPE_CROSSING "A” DETAIL
o MADE WITH A TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE. A NOT TO SCALE
ELECTRONIC MARKER i %g@lgég AND BY-PASS SHALL ALSO BE TO REQUIRED HEIGHT TAPPIN%E-ISNACDHDEE —
CRAVITY SEW BALL PLACEMENT DETAIL . (7 O
ope llMITSEUER ; (ROMAC 1015) PE;E%%’&&EEMUET’ 1ES ' ~ PIPE CROSSING "A"
DETAIL WS—22 § STANDARD DETAIL
BURGAW, NC 28425 -
g 2-INCH TAP DETAIL \ VERSION #1 - SEPTEMBER 2015
1. 5/2/2025 AGENCY SUBMISSION
i STANDARD 2-INCH WATER SERVICE DETAIL MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
E NOT TO SCALE LAYER STATE: C-902
§ PROJECT NO.: 2023315.00
i PENDER COUNTY UTILITIES 2-INCH WATER SERVICE DATE: 12-11-2024
] 605 EAST FREMONT STREET PC U STANDARD DETAIL SCALE: AS SHOWN
2 BURGAW, NC 28425 VERSION #1 - AUGUST 2010
“ DRAWN BY: J.P.G.|PROJ. MGR.:T.H.M.S.

SHEET

C-902

COPYRIGHT 2023
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EXISTING GROUND COMPACTED BACKFILL TO
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR

IF UNDER PAVEMENT
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VARIABLE
N/

N
NN
N

SLOPE WALLS TO ANGLE OF
REPOSE OF SOIL OR AS
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER
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COMPACTED PIPE EMBEDMENT
TO 90% MODIFIED PROCTOR
CLASS | OR Il MATERIAL

A
N

7

X
7

N
\¢

2N

A

&

. \\/3?{
%

6" | PIPE WIDTH | ¢
L
N
A
N

#57 STONE 6" DEEP MINIMUM

5
A
74
X
2
%
X
N\
A
2
2N

PIPE WIDTH +24"
TRENCH BOTTOM

NOTES:

I. MINIMUM BURY DEPTH FOR ALL FORCE MAINS AND GRAVITY LINES IS 36" UNLESS SPECIFICALLY
ALLOWED BY THE ENGINEER. ALL LINES SHALLOWER THAN 36" MUST GIVE CONSIDERATION TO
USING HIGHER PRESSURE AND THICKNESS CLASSES OF DIP.

2. ALL LINES TO BE BEDDED IN 6" OF #57 STONE MINIMUM. FOR LINES INSTALLED BELOW THE
WATER TABLE #57 STONE SHOULD EXTEND TO THE SPRING LINE OF THE PIPE AT A MINIMUM.

3. THE USE OF #57 STONE BEDDING AND BACKEFILL SHOULD BE COMMENSURATE WITH THE
CONDITIONS IN THE TRENCH. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER BEDDING AND
BACKFILLING TO INSURE PIPE STABILITY AND UNIFORM GRADE.

PSD NO. 9 - PIPE TRENCH AND BEDDING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

I

e |
|
e |
| |
0

| |
|

ll==00=00 | +

?/F"S%nng.. 72 2/ |
nn=e 61/2" 11/8"

%%EDD == mtw

=00
10=0
000

el

Y
1

~>
[%

PVC PIPE ADAPTER - GASKET CONNECTIONS
4" RESIDENTIAL SERVICE, 6" COMM./ MULTI FAMILY

CASTING: DETAIL
B & C UTILITY SUPPLY INC. FRAME & COVER
TYPE A-1100 OR APPROVED
NON - PAVED
SURFACE DETAIL SURFACE DETAIL
HOT MIX CAST IRON THREADED
AS REQUIRED CAP PVC CAP
TOP SOIL TOP SOIL
w /
SN P, 77777 1777, | g ==l
———= 1 —lzm:'»'»'-'-'f’r‘é‘f?ﬂ'?ﬂ:mz [
SHPRRIETS [ lﬁm: R R I I A ‘ﬁMm |
Coade ) Vi | | s R AR PV L= |
R Y = e % § 7 e =l=a
10" 10" 10"
- =\—CONCRETE—/ - - ~ L -
l J l J CONCRETE
L Ll
o o
o o

(SEE NOTE 1) (3

1. MATERIAL: 6" SCH 40 PVC, PIPE AND FITTING (EXCEPTION: WHERE THERE IS AN EXISTING 4"
DIAMETER LATERAL, THEN 4" SCH 40 PVC PIPE AND FITTINGS SHOULD BE USED)

TWO WAY SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT

SS-03F

C-900 PVC GRAVITY

MAIN

/— PIPE CROWN

FLOW

BACKFILL UNDER PYC WYE WITH #57 STONE AS

SHOWN ON PIPE EMBEDMENT DETAIL.

C-900 PVC GRAVITY MAIN

PIPE CROWN
45° 45°
€ WYE (PVC GASKET CONNECTION)
/
(2N PIPE SPRINGLINE

SADDLE INSTALLATION LIMITS

NOTE:
USE AT DEPTHS FROM 3 TO 6-FEET

PSD NO. 16 - GRAVITY SERVICE CONNECTION DETAIL

NOTE: FOR SERVICE INSTALLATIONS IN
UN PAVED AREAS CONCRETE DONUTS
SHALL BE INSTALLED.

SEE PSID NO. 14 ON SHEET B

CLEAN-OUT (ELDER VALVE)
6" MINIMUM COMM. BOX

4" MINIMUM RESIDENTIAL CLEAN-CB)g)T(
CONNECTION

I
PVC SCHED 40 WITH f‘
]

KGASKET JOINTS

il I OO

‘m
z R OR EASEMENT
|
LINE
(ad
E SCHED 40 FOR SEWER SERVICES ‘ E
5 ‘ I
g ELDER VALVE L
1 CLEAN OUT TYP. \ 20" MIN.
it : g +
res e R K i e IR | [
CLEAN-OUT | VR ’X\//>/ = //)});&(‘ ” ’ \//2\\/\ @ TR
g -2y X EN
— CONCRETE w 8" AIR GAP FYP 7 % 3' MIN. SHALL BE DEEPER
NN N \DQNU{ 2z, 5 CLEAN OUT || IF SITE CONDITIONS REQUIRE
\\//\\// \\//\\//Q\//\\//\\//\\//\\ 3 = P BOX WILID FOR LESS THAN 3' DEEP
§<\\ R Q\\/\\\/\\/\\/\\/\\/\\» % FEMALE FEMALE SPECIAL PRIOR APPROVAL
(//\\\// ; \\\//\\ 5 ADAPTER ADAPTER BY ENGINEERING IS REQ'D.
R v s
\///\\\// \\\//< ——  o4'x45° BEND
X % CF
’//\\\// 4\2/4\_ e @4" x @4" WYE / l
oM — adl 3
7 \ A r’q
IO VARIABLE SLOPE
VNN ‘I l ‘
AN NG O ; Xipa vt B 05 08, W A 84 Y Y" PER FT MIN.
NSRS RSN S . 7 850005055095 9% W 0 O S ) NI TS,
% 4 STL?I\II\JSE?KE[F?IEI!'\A% PIPE MATERIAL: \'; % ’;’/gf\y/’;'gg\g'/'/\'/}/\'\/}://,{y/ﬂ\//’/\ ?g‘é{//\y///gg/}}g//}\//\//)///\///\/&///\ RS K,
: ORI R
REQUIRED SCH. 40, PIPE MATERIAL:
SOLVENT WELD PVC 1120 SCH. 40,
ASTM D-1785 SOLVENT WELD PVC 1120
ASTM D-1785

NOTE: ALL SEVICES FOR SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCES
AND SINGLE COMMERCIAL STRUCTURES ARE TO BE
INSTALLED WITH AN ELDER VALVE .

PSD NO. 17 - STANDARD SERVICE DETAIL (UNPAVED AREAS) PSD NO. I7A - STANDARD SERVICE CLEAN OUT DETAIL FOR
RRIFRSEAE NOTTO SCATE PAVED AREAS/ CONCRETE DRIVES
24" CAST IRON COVER 24" CAST IRON COVER
BOLTED (typ.) 4" CAP BOLTED (typ.)
4" CAP (BOLTED)
(BOLTED) \
T : ; * : \— FINISHED
VARIES : B GRADE
CAST IN VARIES —t - 3"
PLACE ‘ ‘
COUPLING o4
* — SANITARY
WATER TIGHT. 21 ' TR P WATER TIGHT
GASKET * \J:!J GASKET
4" J ‘ I 1 , [ 1
b, = [ ]

42" |

N 2 COATS
| [™—APPROPRIATE
INERT COATING

7n

NOTES :

1.  PRECAST GREASE TRAP TO HAVE H-20 LOADING AND/OR APPROPIATE
LOAD BEARING CONCRETE SLAB.

TANK TAPERS TOP TO BOTTOM AND IS TRAPEZOIDAL IN CROSS SECTION.
3. ALL INLET AND OUTLET PIPES SHALL BE INSTALLED NO MORE THAN 12"

SPECIAL "Y" BRANCH

BECKER
MORGAN

G R O U P

ARCHITECTURE
ENGINEERING
Delaware
Dover

302.734.7950

Newark
302.369.3700

Maryland
Salisbury
410.546.9100

North Carolina
Charlotte
980.270.9100
Raleigh
919.243.1332
Wilmington
910.341.7600

www.beckermorgan.com

NC License #: C-4743

PROJECT TITLE

HEADWATERS:
HAMPSTEAD
OUTPARCELS

HAMPSTEAD
PENDER COUNTY, NC

SHEET TITLE

CONSTRUCTION
DETAILS

ISSUE BLOCK

1. |5/2/2025 |AGENCY SuBMISSION

MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION

LAYER STATE: C-903

FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE GREASE TRAP.

4. TANKIS 4000 PSI CONCRETE-STEEL REINFORCED CONCRETE CONFORMS
TO ACI 318-16-4.5.1 AND 318-16-4.5.2.

PRECAST GREASE TRAP DETAIL (1,500 GAL)

NO SCALE

BMG NO. : SS-8A

1. MATERIAL: SCHEDULE 40, SOLVENT WELD PVC 1120, ASTMD-1785 PIPE AND FITTING

45° DOUBLE WYE SWEEP FITTING

NO SCALE

BMG NO. : SS-10A

PROJECT NO.:

2023315.00

DATE:

12-11-2024

SCALE:

AS SHOWN

DRAWN BY: J.P.G.|PROJ.

MGR..T.H.M.S.

SHEET

C-903

COPYRIGHT 2023
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7 <TTIURE et PN e N e -
e T N - -48---"" 7 cr A9 \‘) N/ \r -
o B~ R Wl i, A Y P Ett ™
RN ‘B«%‘ NP N N o ___ 1“«\___/ Sv0memNm=~l_ =T —— ——50——— S— —_— |
—/,/ ___—"J e~ T ——
~ """ = TTTTT= \‘5(}\5‘
_,,' /’J //_A§§’ \—’\_\"\
oY e .
————— 5" - /_’59_/\'
--*”/ //‘ —’/\/_-’
T3 ¥ 2 £
= ‘\,_\ —_— — R — — — ‘_—::\.—:-__\ — — —
- - "‘\\____\’_
RO . R . \—\__50___ //~f’
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE - - - - SN _ - - - ome - PSR -
‘ ) TOTAL LOD: 3.23 + ACRES AN T I e P
i END OF SILTFENCE = }----- Tl f9 e, -
! CONTRACTOR SHALL RUN Y- S LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE L
] w CONCURRENT WITH L.O.D. PO .- PR TOTAL LOD: 3.23 + ACRES
(SEE E&S DETAIL SHEETS) 7 N N
B L.O.D.
__________ oo T START OF SILT FENCE
——————— CONTRACTOR SHALL RUN
= TN CONCURRENT WITH L.O.D.
L _ (SEE E&S DETAIL SHEETS)
—————————— —4-5.__————_
T ---43
______ vV EX. C.B.: 2051
GRATE: 46.04'
INV. OUT: 42.18'
1
|
SEE DETAIL, SHEET C-504 EX CB.: 2052
INSTALL SILT FENCE T~ GRATE: 46.06'
AN INV. IN: 41.54'
I K INV. OUT: 41.51'
CONCRETE WASHOUT - — e eI T - \
.| (LocATION TO BE FINALIZED CONCRETE MIXING OPERATION ] I g _|LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
~=7"~~| BY CONTRACTOR AT PRE-CON) N A S T T e REREEEES .- CONCURRENT WITH SILT
- gAY SNeomeee- T, FENCE.
e > N RN i 3‘—";_ (SEE E&S DETAIL SHEETS)
EpTT Tt el o N N e ,-_——4s-l T T
- ~S—-al . oem-n ~-z s NS / /'/ S
G — =T T CONTRACTOR TO HAUL 87 N | ,/\ ! //'. PROJECT TITLE
R o EXCESS MATERIAL 73 “‘IH,’ KN ‘\‘ ol | | Ky
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. " NOTE:
BUFFERYARD & LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS PLANT LIST NOTE: SET ROOT BALL 2" ABOVE  —=—=
PRIOR TO MULCHING. APPLY GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS DO NOT HEAVILY PRUNE THE TREE
1. INTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING (SECTION 8.3.2-C 3): KEY QUANTITY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE ROOT REMARKS APPROVED PRE-EMERGENT WEED SOIL ON TOP OF THE AT PLANTING. PRUNE ONLY B E ‘ : k E R
EACH SINGLE ROW TERMINAL LANDSCAPE ISLAND SHALL CONTAIN AT LEAST ONE (1) UNDERSTORY TREE. CONTROL ON ALL SHRUB BEDS. ‘ BALL, JUST EXPOSING CROSSOVER LIMBS, CO-DOMINANT
PARKING ISLANDS PROVIDED: 19 CANOPY TREES THE ROOT FLARE. LEADERS, AND BROKEN OR DEAD
TREES REQUIRED: 19/ 1 = 19 TREES REQUIRED WITH TWO (2) FOOT HIGH SHRUBS. BN 10 BETULA NIGRA 'DURA HEAT' RIVER BIRCH 2" CAL B&B FHV MULCH - PLACE 3" BRANCHES. SOME INTERIOR MO A
PLANTING PROVIDED: 23 UNDERSTORY, 90 SHRUBS LAYER OF SPECIFIED TWIGS AND LATERAL BRANCHES
GB 3 GINKGO BILOBA 'AUTUMN GOLD' MAIDENHAIR TREE 2" CAL B&B FHV MULCH. DO NOT PLACE\ = MAY BE PRUNED; HOWEVER, DO
2. PERIMETER PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING (SECTION 8.3.2-H.1): UNDERSTORY TREES IN CONTACT WITH NOT REMOVE THE TERMINAL BUDS
CANOPY TREES SHALL BE PLANTED AN AVERAGE OF FIFTY (50) FOOT CENTERS AROUND THE TOTAL PERIMETER OF : : : SHRUB TRUNK. KEEP OF BRANCHES THAT EXTEND TO G R O U P
THE PARKING LOT. CANOPY TREES PLANTED WITHIN THIRTY (30) FEET FROM EDGE OF PAVEMENT MAY BE USED. AA 11 AMELANCHIER ARBOREA "AUTUMN BRILLANCE SERVICEBERRY 4 HGT. B&B FHV MULCH WEEDED AND THE EDGE OF THE CROWN. CANVAS WEBBING OR
PARKING LOT PERIMETER: 951 L.F. - 641 L.F. (PR RETAINING WALL AREA) = 313 L.F. cc 25 CERCIS CANADENSIS 'FOREST PANSY' REDBUD 4' HGT. B&B FHV REPLACE AS NEEDED. FINISHED PLASTIC HORTICULTURAL
TREES REQUIRED: 313 L.F. /50 L.F. = 6.26 = 7 TREES REQUIRED ; GRADE SET ROOT BALL 2" ABOVE
PLANTINGS PROVIDED: TREES PROVIDED IN REQUIRED LANDSCAPE BUFFERS CR 9 CORNUS RUBRUM PINK FLOWERING DOGWOOD 4 HGT. BB FHV R 0 == GRADE. REMOVE EXCESS TAPE. DO NOT STRETCH. ARCHITECTURE
NOTE: TREES NOT FEASIBLE ALONG U.S. 17 & MARAVILLA WAY DUE TO PROPOSED 8' + RETAINING WALL SHRUBS % R S SOIL ON TOP OF THE
NOTE: CANOPY TREES WITHIN THE LANDSCAPE BUFFERS ARE USED FOR EXTERIOR PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING. O BALL, JUST EXPOSING ENGINEERING
CH 69 CEPHALOTAXIS HARRINGTONIA 'DUKE GARDENS' FALSE YEW 24-36" CONT. < THE ROOT FLARE
Y :
3. BUFFERYARDS (SECTION 8.2): IG 85 ILEX GLABRA 'SHAMROCK' SHAMROCK HOLLY 24-36" CONT. R Delaware
MARISOL PATH WAY: . L
LENGTH: 494.70 LF. - 5.53 LF. (ENTRANCE) - 57.92 LF. (ENTRANCE) = 385.25 L F. \Y 31 ILEX VERTICILLATA 'SPARKLEBERRY SPARKLEBERRY WINTERBERRY 24-36 CONT. EILEJI_\I_/I(;VREEIAOOF:/ I1E/:Z LOLFSBT%ITALPAPPING tﬂ:\l{.é:é—lo Elé/;?zi I3FIED é'l)'(iK\éVSOODDREI\'\;E 309 S(}))llg\l] gog%rri%rgsoﬁvenue
BUFFER REQUIRED: BUFFER A-1: HM 22 HYDRANGEA MACROPHYLLA 'ENDLESS SUMMER' BIGLEAF HYDRANGEA 24-36" CONT. ’ SOIL MIXTURE - | ! : ’
15-FOOT WITH 2 UNDERSTORY & SHRUBS PER 100 L.F. (PER MEETING 12/20/2024 WITH PLANNING) ROPES, AND WIRE CAGES. FOR CONSISTING OF /4  MULCH. DO NOT PLACE '\ T SECURELY INTO 302.734.7950
REQUIRED BUFFER AREA: 385.25' x 15" = 5.778.76 S.F. HP 78 HYDRANGEA PANICULATA 'LITTLE LIME’ LITTLE LIME HYDRANGEA 24-36" CONT. CONTAINER PLANTS, CUT A IN CONTACT WITH TREE GROUND. 3 PER The Tower at STAR Campus
PROVIDED BUFFER AREA: 7,038.01 S.F. (MEASURED # 22.5' FROM R.O.W. MAX, + 7.5' FROM R.O.W. MIN) GRASSES ROOTS ON FOUR (4) SIDES AND/ TOPSOIL TRUNK. KEEP MULCH TREE. 100 Discovery Boulevard, Suite 102
PLANTINGS REQUIRED: OR SPREAD OUT IN NEW SOIL WEEDED AND REPLACE Newark DE 19713
385.25 LF. / 100 L.F. = 3.85 BUFFER UNITS PA 48 PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'MOUNDRY" FOUNTAIN GRASS #3 CONT. MIXTURE. UNDISTURBED SOIL AS NEEDED. FINISHED 302.36.3700
UNDERSTORY TREES REQUIRED: 2 TREES x 3.85 BUFFER UNITS = 8 UNDERSTORY TREES MS 102 MISCANTHUS SINENSIS 'ADAGIO" MAIDEN GRASS 43 CONT. GRADE Marvland
PLANTINGS PROVIDED: 6 CANOPY TREES, 7 UNDERSTORY TREES, 39 SHRUBS, 55 GRASSES TR R y
SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL N R : :
MARAVILLA WAY: TOTAL: 13 CANOPY, 45 UNDERSTORY, 285 SHRUBS, 150 GRASSES NN N 312 West Main Street, Suite 300
LENGTH: 170.54 L.F. - 139.58 L.F. (RETAINING WALL) = 30.96 L.F. NO SCALE BMG NO. - L-03 ' Salisbury, MD 21801
TREES NOT FEASIBLE ALONG RETAINING WALL DUE TO EXISTING UTILITIES (WATER) 410.546.9100
SHRUBS PLANTED AT TOP OF RETAINING WALL TO REDUCE VISUAL IMPACT | | North Carolina
BUFFER REQUIRED: BUFFER A-1: REMOVE TOP 1/3 OF BURLAP. - -
15-FOOT WITH 2 UNDERSTORY & SHRUBS PER 100 L.F. (PER MEETING 12/20/2024 WITH PLANNING) CUT & REMOVE ALL STRAPPING, SOIL MIXTURE - CONSISTING OF 3333 Jaeckle Drive, Suite 120
REQUIRED BUFFER AREA: 170.54' x 15' = 2,558.10 S.F. ROPES, AND WIRE CAGES. 1/4 HUMUS AND 3/4 TOPSOIL Wilmington, NC 28403
PROVIDED BUFFER AREA: 2,820.12 S.F. (MEASURED 22.5' FROM R.O.W. MAX, + 10.73' FROM R.O.W. MIN) UNDISTURBED SOIL 910.341.7600
PLANTINGS REQUIRED: www.beckermorsan.com
30.96 L.F./ 100 L.F. = 0.31 BUFFER UNITS . gan.
UNDERSTORY TREES REQUIRED: 2 TREES x 0.31 BUFFER UNITS = 1 UNDERSTORY TREES REQUIRED
PLANTINGS PROVIDED: 1 UNDERSTORY TREE, 31 SHRUBS DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING DETAIL
U.S. HIGHWAY 17: NO SCALE BMG NO. : L-01
LENGTH: 647.43 L.F. - 558.53 L.F. (8' RETAINING WALL) = 88.90 L.F.
TREES NOT FEASIBLE ALONG RETAINING WALL DUE TO EXISTING UTILITIES (OVERHEAD ELECTRIC & WATER)
SHRUBS PLANTED AT TOP OF RETAINING WALL TO REDUCE VISUAL IMPACT
BUFFER REQUIRED: BUFFER A-1:
15-FOOT WITH 2 UNDERSTORY & SHRUBS PER 100 L.F. (PER MEETING 12/20/2024 WITH PLANNING)
REQUIRED BUFFER AREA: 647.43' X 15' = 9,711.45 S.F.
PROVIDED BUFFER AREA: 14,094.84 S.F. (MEASURED 22.5' FROM R.O.W. MAX, + 21.37' FROM R.O.W. MIN)
PLANTINGS REQUIRED:
88.90 L.F. /100 L.F. = 0.88 BUFFER UNITS
UNDERSTORY TREES REQUIRED: 2 TREES x 0.88 BUFFER UNITS = 2 UNDERSTORY TREES
PLANTINGS PROVIDED: 3 UNDERSTORY TREES, 129 SHRUBS, 100 GRASSES
NOTE: UNDERSTORY TREES TO BE NO GREATER THAN 20' IN HEIGHT DUE TO OVERHEAD ELECTRIC.
PROPERTY BUFFER:
LENGTH: 227.43 L.F.
BUFFER REQUIRED: BUFFER B-1:
10-FOOT WIDE STRIP WITH 3 CANOPY, 4 UNDERSTORY, AND GRASS COVER PER 100 LF
REQUIRED BUFFER AREA: 223.59' x 10' = 2,235.90 S.F.
PROVIDED BUFFER AREA: 2,235.94 S.F.
PLANTINGS REQUIRED:
227.43 LF./ 100 L.F. = 2.27 BUFFER UNITS
CANOPY TREES REQUIRED: 3 TREES x 2.27 BUFFER UNITS = 7 CANOPY TREES
UNDERSTORY TREES REQUIRED: 4 TREES x 2.27 BUFFER UNITS = 9 UNDERSTORY TREES
PLANTINGS PROVIDED: 7 CANOPY TREES, 9 UNDERSTORY TREES L :
5 |
U.S. HIGHWAY 17 \ T
100" WIDE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY “
SPEED LIMIT - 45 MPH | l
1
\ \ l I
‘——
2 € ! | 2 €
= — e ——— —— | — — — s — — — —
\ |
| |
7 13 9 13 7 13 13 9 7 13 13 12 8 | g 8 | 8 8 6 -
HP PA__|CH MS HP___|PA MS |CH [HP PA MS|CH HP CH HP CH HP CH HP || 1. QUALITY AND SIZE OF PLANTS, SPREAD OF ROOTS, AND SIZE OF BALLS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
—_————— J_ CURRENT STANDARDS OF THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSERYMEN "AMERICAN STANDARDS FOR
—— VU —t——F+—U—t+———U—— — —UT— — — 1 — UT— —— — — U — — — —UT— — — — A —UT— — — — — FUT— — — — — u————— ur—4+————u —————UT————-—UT——%——UT ————— ur————— uTr————— Uur————— NURSERY STOCK."
__G_______G_______G_______G_.k _G_______N_ P ————————— pr— — = ll PROJECT TITLE
— = S — E— EVERGREEN TREES SHALL HAVE A FULL, WELL-BRANCHED, CONICAL FORM TYPICAL OF THE SPECIES.
OO oof\: — OH prm— = —’_\_—_ O [ N ey
e b S A A °*%§€%€7\3@%* o SO e — i ——— o —— 1 ——% = = e v — N o — — ALL DECIDUOUS SHADE TREES SHALL BRANCH A MINIMUM OF 7'-0" ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. TREES SHALL BE H EADWA I E Rs:
e —QRGARGUAD R KKK T — DORRGe S K OOREEE — —_— ] —o0r —+- PLANTED AND STAKED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DETAIL SHOWN.
5 =7 5 5 5 , ] PLANT MATERIALS DELIVERED TO THE SITE IN UNCOVERED TRUCKS WILL BE REJECTED. H AM Ps I E AD
= - N— F=uT — P — - —ur— GE—T=UT — —ut— — —Ur— L
G @ o IG — [€ @ [N
S ] UNACCEPTABLE PLANT MATERIALS: MATERIALS WHICH HAVE DAMAGED OR CROOKED LEADERS, DEFORMED O U T P A Rc E L s
5 ~ O @ GROWTH HABIT, ABRASIONS OF THE BARK, SUN SCALD, WINDBURN, DISFIGURING NOT COMPLETELY CALLUSED
: , WILL BE REJECTED. IN ADDITION, TREES HAVING THEIR CENTRAL LEADERS HEADED BACK WILL ALSO BE
c1c 2" W C1C C1C 3 = REJECTED. PLANTS WITH LOOSE OR CRACKED ROOT BALL OR CONTAINERS WILL BE REJECTED.
CcC o
2. ALL PLANTS SHALL BE PLANTED IN TOPSOIL THAT IS THOROUGHLY WATERED AND TAMPED AS BACKFILLING
PROGRESSES. NOTHING BUT SUITABLE TOPSOIL, FREE OF DRY SOD, STIFF CLAY, LITTER, STONES IN EXCESS OF
ONE (1) INCH DIAMETER, ETC. SHALL BE USED FOR PLANTING.
oo oo G.MZ 2|l 0 MULCH FOR PLANTING BEDS SHALL BE SHREDDED HARDWOOD BARK MULCH UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON
1] an ‘on - -k THE PLANS AND SHALL HAVE NO LEAVES, YOUNG GREEN GROWTH, BRANCHES, TWIGS, GREATER IN DIAMETER
1 (- BN - I . OF %", WEEDS, SHAVINGS OR FOREIGN MATERIAL SUCH AS STONES, ETC. SHALL BE MIXED WITH THE MULCH.
A SR | o oM ALL SHRUB MASSES SHALL BE PLANTED IN CONTINUOUS MULCHED BEDS WITH A LIGHTLY COMPACTED DEPTH
N - B~ ; - = OF THREE (3) INCHES. ALL CONTAINER PLANTS ARE TO HAVE ROOTS CUT ON FOUR SIDES AND/ OR SPREAD OUT
S u . o & CH §— — IN NEW SOIL MIXTURE.
-N-B o | ’ p ll HAMPSTEAD
e g i 3. ALL AREAS NOT STABILIZED IN PAVING OR PLANT MATERIALS SHOULD BE SEEDED AND MULCHED. (SEE EROSION
R 0 | Q Q. o)) 5 : & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN AND NOTES.) PENDER COUNTY, NC
R . HP
PROPOSED BUILDING 1 PROPOSED BUILDING 2 -} : @ S 4. LANDSCAPE BEDS NOT DEFINED BY CURBS, SIDEWALKS, WALLS OR OTHER STRUCTURES SHALL BE ENCLOSED SHEET TITLE
76 GEM SHORE WAY 38 GEM SHORE WAY F- : & l Su g BY ALUMINUM EDGING UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. LAN DSCAPE PLAN
+ B
13,000 S.F. & 10,225S.F. £ e ) 3 - 5.  AREAS DISTURBED BY LANDSCAPE OPERATIONS SHALL BE GRADED TO MATCH EXISTING TOPSOIL AND SEED OR
F.F. = 38.00 F.F.=38.00 o v ; =
R l Tl SOD AS REQUIRED.
| v O i 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO UTILITIES AND MAY MAKE MINOR ADJUSTMENTS IN
) 5 ol SPACING AND/OR LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIALS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY "AS BUILT" LOCATION OF ALL
— " |-||p <wk UTILITIES.
5 B 5 B | ; : = 7. NO PLANT, EXCEPT GROUNDCOVERS, SHALL BE WITHIN THREE (3) FEET FROM SIDEWALKS.
0 > -l
9 Q>
IG I?; @) IG G C3H X a 8. NO TREE SHALL BE PLANTED CLOSER THAN TEN (10) FEET FROM ANY STRUCTURE OR BUILDING.
\ L g a M 9. NO TREE SHALL BE PLANTED WITHIN TEN (10) FEET OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES OR FIRE HYDRANTS.
ot won
7 % 6 ma 10.  ONLY TREES THAT REACH A HEIGHT AND SIZE AT MATURITY OF SMALL TO MEDIUM SHALL BE PLANTED UNDER
2" W o HP ~ POWER LINES.
. B
= 11.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL WATER ALL PLANTS THOROUGHLY TWICE DURING THE FIRST 24-HOUR PERIOD 0 15 30 60
= — 0 AFTER PLANTING, AND THEN WEEKLY OR MORE OFTEN, IF NECESSARY, DURING THE FIRST GROWING SEASON,
v = #2195 1 i | - UNLESS THE OWNER AGREES TO MAINTAIN AND WATER THEM.
3 | o |0 cll 6 6 (15 8 6 6 15 5 15 | o 1L .
v MS HML| IV MS — 8 HM v MS 2/ RP.Z. MsS : ——t = 12.  TREES TO REMAIN ON-SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH SNOW FENCE DURING CONSTRUCTION (SEE DETAIL). " \
; | < | RPZIR Pxl |& T ) ; i « =) 3 SNOW FENCING TO BE MAINTAINED DURING CONSTRUCTION BY CONTRACTOR. SCALE: 1" =30
* D06 .‘ X e °A9A° B °A9A° P °A9A° 0 °A9A° ’ .________________________________________________|
KO '! ®§9®%6)®®® SASICIOND ¢ OHO P IO T RRR T O® 0} 13.  THE PLANTING PLAN SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE PLANT SCHEDULE SHOULD ANY PLANT QUANTITY
7 r i DISCREPANCIES OCCUR. ISSUE BLOCK
r 14.  NO SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY AND/OR THE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT.
/; CR 15.  ALL NEW TREES SHALL BE GUARANTEED TO SURVIVE FOR ONE FULL YEAR AFTER INSTALLATION (FULL COST).
/7 [ ~ ALL STAKES AND GUYS SHALL BE REMOVED FROM TREES AND SITE AS EARLY AS THREE (3) MONTHS, BUT NO
e EX. 8"S B—— SS i C LONGER THAN ONE (1) YEAR AFTER PLANTING.
/ / | GEM SHORE 16.  NO PARKING SPACES, FENCES, WALLS, POSTS, LIGHTS, SHRUBS, TREES, OR OTHER TYPE OF OBSTRUCTIONS
50" Wi WAY NOT SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTED SHALL BE PERMITTED IN THE SPACE BETWEEN 30 INCHES AND ABOVE GROUND
o IDE PRIVATE RIGHT OF WAY ’ ’ AND 10 FEET ABOVE GROUND WITHIN A TRIANGULAR SIGHT DISTANCE.
SPEED LIMIT - 25 MPH
CONCEPT REVISION
— T — NORTH CAROLINA LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATION 2. [1114/24
§§§§§§§§§§§§§ 1 1/11/24 CONCEPT REVISION
- I, CHAD D. CARTER, RLA, ASLA, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | AM A :
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT IN THE STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, THAT MARK | DATE DESCRIPTION
THE LANDSCAPING INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON HAS BEEN LIVERSTATE Lo
PREPARED UNDER MY SUPERVISION AND TO MY BEST KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF, REPRESENTS GOOD LANDSCAPING PRACTICES. PROJECT NO.: 2023315.00
DATE: 11/16/2023
SCALE: 1" =30’
DRAWN BY: A.J.D.|PROJ. MGR.: M.D.S.
e aio SHEET
et EXISTING BUILDING
FFE: 33.50' L 00 1
CHAD D. CARTER, RLA, ASLA 2185 DATE -
COPYRIGHT 2023
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